JUDITH BASIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MINUTES / FY2024

REGULAR MEETING January 24, 2024

PRESENT:

Commissioner Don Hajenga

Commissioner James D Moore Commissioner Cody McDonald

Also present:

Undersheriff Richard Hayes

Clerk & Recorder Amanda Kelly

County Attorney Joni Oja Sheriff Tim Wilhelms

Commissioner Hajenga moved to approve the January 24, 2024 Agenda, Commissioner Moore seconded, motion passed.

Commissioner Moore moved to approve the January 17, 2024 Minutes, Commissioner Hajenga seconded, motion passed.

Commissioner Hajenga moved to accept the A-1 Contractors bid/museum roof, Commissioner Moore seconded, motion passed.

Commissioner Moore moved to appoint Powell Becker to the Judith Basin County Fair Board, Commissioner Hajenga seconded, motion passed.

Commissioners reviewed the work plan and budget of the District 6 Human Resource Development Councils 2024-2025 Community Services Block Grant. As requested, a letter was sent to Sara Loewen, Bureau Chief stating the plan was acceptable.

Commissioners met with Clerk & Recorder Amanda Kelly, Sheriff Tim Wilhelms, Undersheriff Richard Hayes, and County Attorney Joni Oja to go over overtime for sheriff's deputies in consideration of the 28-day/17- hour work schedule. The Judith Basin County Personnel Policy and Fair Labor Act.

Commissioners reviewed and approved claims and January 2024 payroll.

Commissioners Hajenga & Moore went over to the fairgrounds in the afternoon and Commissioner McDonald attended a meeting in Lewistown.

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MINUTES / FY2024

ATTESTED:

CHARMAN CODY MCDONALD

LERK & RECORDER AMANDA KELLY